
SUNY Delhi (0-6) -vs- St. Elizabeth (1-2)
3/3/2026 at Myrtle Beach, SC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kami DeGaetani (1-1)
Loss: Alethea Ferrara (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 250   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
SUNY Delhi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1
St. Elizabeth 0 0 4 1 2 2 9 12 1

SUNY Delhi 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alethea Ferrara p 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Mikayla Wright p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lauren Laferriere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Martin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Samantha Martin rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carolina Bernard cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Stephanie Huckabee ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrienne Neff c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Julian Ponce 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Carolina Watson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Angelina Dickel lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cayla Moroni 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Myers dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 25 1 7 1 0 4 6

2B: Carolina Bernard (1)
PO: Alethea Ferrara (1)
E: Alethea Ferrara (1)

St. Elizabeth 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olivia Douglas lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jadyn Barker rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Josilynn Garcia 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Isabella Hanos pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Reyes dp 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Romie Kalupy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leidy Soto leyba 3b 3 3 1 2 1 0 2
Savannah Vanwinkle ss 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Rylee Sullivan 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Katerra Lutes c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Samantha Hemhauser cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Kami DeGaetani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 12 9 6 2 7

2B: Josilynn Garcia (1); Kara Reyes (1); Leidy Soto leyba (1)
3B: Savannah Vanwinkle (1)
SH: Olivia Douglas (1)
SB: Savannah Vanwinkle (1); Rylee Sullivan (1)
CS: Rylee Sullivan (1)
E: Josilynn Garcia (1)

SUNY Delhi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alethea Ferrara (L, 0-2) 3.2 6 6 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 21 5 3 47
Mikayla Wright 1.2 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 2 2 29
Lauren Laferriere 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 28
Totals 12 9 8 6 2 2 0 0 0 26 33 7 5 104

St. Elizabeth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kami DeGaetani (W, 1-1) 6.0 7 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 4 9 73
Totals 7 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 4 9 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

SUNY Delhi - Top of 1st SUN ST.
Alethea Ferrara singled through the right side (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Alethea Ferrara picked off, out at first c to 2b. 0 0
Riley Martin singled up the middle (1-2 FBSF). 0 0
Samantha Martin grounded out to 2b (2-1 BB); Riley Martin advanced to second. 0 0
Carolina Bernard doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 K); Riley Martin scored. 1 0
Taylor Myers grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 1 0

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 1st SUN ST.
Olivia Douglas fouled out to lf (0-2 FF). 1 0
Jadyn Barker popped up to ss. 1 0
Josilynn Garcia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Kara Reyes singled up the middle; Josilynn Garcia advanced to second. 1 0
Leidy Soto leyba flied out to cf (1-2 BF). 1 0

SUNY Delhi - Top of 2nd SUN ST.
Adrienne Neff reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-1). 1 0
Julian Ponce struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 1 0
Angelina Dickel struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 1 0
Cayla Moroni singled through the right side (1-1 B); Adrienne Neff advanced to second. 1 0
Alethea Ferrara flied out to rf (3-2 BSFBBF). 1 0

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 2nd SUN ST.
Savannah Vanwinkle grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBB). 1 0
Rylee Sullivan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Rylee Sullivan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Katerra Lutes struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 1 0

SUNY Delhi - Top of 3rd SUN ST.
Riley Martin grounded out to 2b (0-2 K). 1 0
Samantha Martin popped up to 2b (0-1). 1 0
Carolina Bernard grounded out to 3b (1-2 BK). 1 0

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 3rd SUN ST.
Samantha Hemhauser walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Olivia Douglas out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-2 F); Samantha Hemhauser advanced to third. 1 0
Jadyn Barker grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2 FBF); Samantha Hemhauser scored. 1 1
Josilynn Garcia singled up the middle (0-2 K). 1 1
Kara Reyes doubled to center field (1-2 SB); Josilynn Garcia advanced to third. 1 1
Leidy Soto leyba doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); Kara Reyes scored; Josilynn Garcia scored. 1 3
Savannah Vanwinkle tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Leidy Soto leyba scored. 1 4
Mikayla Wright to p for Alethea Ferrara. 1 4
Rylee Sullivan flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 4

SUNY Delhi - Top of 4th SUN ST.
Taylor Myers flied out to rf (1-1 B). 1 4
Adrienne Neff singled down the lf line (1-1 B). 1 4
Carolina Watson pinch hit for Julian Ponce. 1 4
Carolina Watson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 4
Angelina Dickel grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 1 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 4th SUN ST.
/ to 1b for Carolina Watson. 1 4
Katerra Lutes walked (3-2 FBBFFFBB). 1 4
Samantha Hemhauser singled, bunt, advanced to second (1-1 B); Katerra Lutes advanced to second, out at
third ss unassisted. 1 4
Olivia Douglas grounded out to 2b; Samantha Hemhauser advanced to third. 1 4
Jadyn Barker singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); Samantha Hemhauser scored. 1 5
Josilynn Garcia flied out to lf (0-2 K). 1 5

SUNY Delhi - Top of 5th SUN ST.
Cayla Moroni grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBF). 1 5
Mikayla Wright struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSBS). 1 5
Riley Martin grounded out to p. 1 5

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 5th SUN ST.
Kara Reyes walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
Romie Kalupy pinch ran for Kara Reyes. 1 5
Leidy Soto leyba reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Romie Kalupy out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Leidy Soto leyba advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Savannah Vanwinkle singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBB); Leidy Soto leyba scored. 1 6
Lauren Laferriere to p for Mikayla Wright. 1 6
Savannah Vanwinkle stole second. 1 6
Savannah Vanwinkle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Rylee Sullivan singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBBK); Savannah Vanwinkle scored. 1 7
Rylee Sullivan stole second. 1 7
Katerra Lutes singled, bunt (2-2 KBB); Rylee Sullivan advanced to third. 1 7
Samantha Hemhauser singled, bunt (1-1 B); Katerra Lutes advanced to second. 1 7
Alethea Ferrara to p for Lauren Laferriere. 1 7
Olivia Douglas struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 7
Jadyn Barker flied out to cf (0-1). 1 7

SUNY Delhi - Top of 6th SUN ST.
Kara Reyes to dp for Romie Kalupy. 1 7
Samantha Martin singled through the left side (1-1 B). 1 7
Carolina Bernard flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBF). 1 7
Taylor Myers to dp for Stephanie Huckabee. 1 7
Stephanie Huckabee to ss for Taylor Myers. 1 7
Stephanie Huckabee reached on a fielder's choice; Samantha Martin out at second 2b to ss. 1 7
Adrienne Neff singled through the right side (0-1); Stephanie Huckabee advanced to second. 1 7

1 7

St. Elizabeth - Bottom of 6th SUN ST.
Josilynn Garcia doubled to right field (0-1). 1 7
Isabella Hanos pinch ran for Josilynn Garcia. 1 7
Kara Reyes flied out to cf (0-2 KF); Isabella Hanos advanced to third. 1 7
Leidy Soto leyba walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 7
Savannah Vanwinkle reached first on a fielding error by p, 2 RBI (0-1); Leidy Soto leyba scored, unearned;
Isabella Hanos scored. 1 9


